General Description
The MAX77839 is a highly-efficient buck-boost regulator
with an industry leading quiescent current of 6μA targeted
for one-cell Li-ion and down to any battery chemistry with
1.8V discharge voltage. It supports input voltages of 1.8V
to 5.5V and an output voltage range of 2.3V to 5.3V. The
IC provides two different switching current limits to opti
mize external component sizing based on given load cur

Buck-Boost Converter
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  21
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER ILIM OPTION (A) GPIO FUNCTION PIN-PACKAGE
MAX77839AEWL+T
4.4
FPWM
15 WLP
MAX77839AEFQ+T 11 FC2QFN
MAX77839BEWL+T
POK
15 WLP
MAX77839BEFQ+T* 11 FC2QFN
MAX77839CEWL+T
3.6
FPWM
15 WLP
MAX77839CEFQ+T* 11 FC2QFN
MAX77839DEWL+T
POK
15 WLP
MAX77839DEFQ+T* 11 FC2QFN
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
MAX77839 5.5V Input, 4.4A/3.6A Switching Current 6μA IQ
Buck-Boost Converter
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  22
Revision History
REVISION

Discharge, GPIO Pin, Input Capacitor Selection, Output Capacitor Selection,
Inductor Selection, PCB Layout Guidelines, and Typical Application Circuits section,
updated TOCs 3, 4, and 5, updated Ordering Information table
1, 3, 4, 7, 13, 14,
17–21, 23
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX77839 5.5V Input, 4.4A/3.6A Switching Current 6μA IQ
Buck-Boost Converter
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2021 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX77839BEWL+T  MAX77839BEWL+T  MAX77839CEWL+T  MAX77839DEWL+T  MAX77839DEWL+
MAX77839BEWL+